DATASHEET
High-power adjustable LED bar light
KIT Version: Delivered with three diffusers included as a package
Very intense and uniform illuminated area
Full range of colors
Long lifetime and minimal maintenance
Standard connections and fasteners

WH (White 5500K)
IR    (Infrared 850nm)
PART NUMBER KEY
Accessories
OPTICAL ACCESSORIES   (Replace XXX by the optical length: 100 / 300)
Polarizer LGHT-AXXXBP-0000
CABLES  (Replace XX by the cable length in meter: 05 / 10)
M12 Female to Flying leads LGHT-A000CB-XX00
Note: The product is delivered as a package including: Transparent, Semi-diffusive and Opaline windows, lens plate, and the light.
The light is delivered assembled in the default configuration with the lens plate positioned in Position 2 (45°) and the Semi-diffusive window.
Example: LGHT-B300RD-0000 = 300mm Red Bar light
DATASHEET EN EFFI-FLEX V3.0.2020
Window
Many possible configurations in just one light
TR : Transparent SD : Semi-diffusive OP : Opaline
The LGHT-B KIT Series is shipped with three different diffusers. Depending on the uniformity necessary for the application, the user
can easily change the diffuser to one that fulfills the application requirements.
OPTICAL FLEXIBILITY
Lens position
The LGHT-B offers flexible lens positioning to control the beam angle. The user can adjust it by himself : the angle can be widened
by moving the lens closer to the LEDs or narrowed by moving the lens further away from the LEDs.
Wavelength comparison
Wavelength Impact
Wavelength  White (5500K)  Red (625nm)  Infrared (850nm)  Blue (465nm)
Optical power ratio
Working distance = 100mm
1 1.3 1.6 2.8
Option: Polarizer accessory
Using polarizers on the Effilux light and the camera, it is possible to eliminate glare from your workpiece
making it easier to acquire a suitable image for the application.
The user can insert direclty the polarizer plate inside the LGHT-B, under the window.
Note: Polarization is optimal with a transparent window, the use of diffuser may depolarize the light.
Option: Linescan accessory
With the lens in the upper position (P3) and the transparent window, the linescan accessory transforms
the LGHT-B light into a uniform line light ideal for either brightfield or darkfield illumination.
The user can insert direclty the linescan accessory inside the LGHT-B, under the transparent window.
Note: A cylindrical lens version is also available to focus the light even more into a very bright line. Please refer to the specific datasheet.
How to change the configuration of the LGHT-B
Without polarizer With polarizer
Without linescan With linescan
DATASHEET EN EFFI-FLEX V3.0.2020
ELECTRONICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Autostrobe feature
Response time
Rising time 15µs
Falling time 10µs
The integrated driver with Autostrobe feature allows for 300%
increased intensity while being strobed when compared to
continuous mode.
Respect a duty cycle lower than 30% in strobe mode.
Wiring layout - Standard version
The LGHT-B requires 24V DC input power. Note the trigger pin needs to be connected either to the 24V DC signal for Continuous
mode or to a PNP Trigger signal for Overdrive strobe mode.
1 +24 V
Brown cable
2 N/A
White cable
PNP TRIGGER 4
(Light ON if VPNP> 4VDC)
Black cable
GND 3
Blue cable
M12 - 4 pins